
 
 

BATHROOM STORAGE BOX     
Item codes: M774/ 62666        
Instructions for Use                      v001:  09/04/24   
Please read and retain these instructions for future 
reference  
 

                                          
 

 

 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS  

 
Instructions for use:  
 
Parts:  
 

Screw(2cm) *8 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Assembly instructions:  

1. Lay all plates flat on the floor as shown in the figure. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. As shown in the figure, install both No.2 board onto 

board No.3. 

 

 

 



3.  Install both No.1 plates as shown in the figure, fix with 

screws. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Complete the installation by placing plate No.4 on top. 

 

 

 
CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 

• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product. 
• Store the item in a cool, dry place.  
• Wipe with a clean dry cloth. 
 

DISPOSAL 
• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling 

regulations.  
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste 

recycling centre for disposal. 
• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Code & 
Symbol 

       

Type of 
Plastic 

Polyethylene 
Terephthalate 

High-Density 
Polyethylene 

Polyvinyl 
Chloride 

Low Density 
Polyethylene 

Polypropylene Polystyrene Please Specify 
(includes ABS, 

Nylon) 

 

 



GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS  

 
Anweisungen für den Gebrauch:  
 
Teile:  
 

 Schraube(2cm)*8 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Montageanleitung:  

1. Legen Sie alle Platten flach auf den Boden, wie in der 

Abbildung gezeigt. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Montieren Sie die beiden Platinen Nr. 2 wie in der 

Abbildung gezeigt auf die Platine Nr. 3. 

 

 

 



3. Montieren Sie die beiden Platten Nr. 1 wie in der 

Abbildung gezeigt und befestigen Sie sie mit Schrauben. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Schließen Sie die Installation ab, indem Sie die Platte Nr. 4 

aufsetzen. 

 

 

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE: 

• Verwenden Sie KEINE Scheuermittel oder scharfe Gegenstände, um dieses Produkt zu reinigen. 
• Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort. 
• Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen. 

 
ENTSORGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen. 
• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons in Übereinstimmung mit den 

Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde. 
• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei Ihrem örtlichen, von der 

Gemeindeverwaltung autorisierten Hausmüll-Recyclingzentrum nach der Entsorgung. 
• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel - diese bestehen aus den folgenden recycelbaren Kunststoffen.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Code & 
Symbol 

       
Art von 
Kunststoff 

Polyethylenter
ephthalat 

Hochdichtes 
Polyethylen 

Polyvinylchlorid Polyethylen 
niederer 
Dichte 

Polypropylen Polystyrol Bitte 
angeben 

(einschließ
lich ABS, 
Nylon) 

 



FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS  

 
Mode d'emploi:  
 
Pièces détachées:  
 

 Vis (2cm)*8 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Instructions de montage:  

1. Posez toutes les plaques à plat sur le sol, comme indiqué 

sur la figure. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Comme indiqué sur la figure, installez les deux cartes n° 

2 sur la carte n° 3. 

 

 

 



3.  Installer les deux plaques n° 1 comme indiqué sur la 

figure, les fixer avec des vis. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Terminer l'installation en plaçant la plaque n° 4 sur le dessus. 

 

 

 
INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE: 

• N'utilisez PAS de produits abrasifs ou d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit. 
• Conservez l'article dans un endroit frais et sec. 
• Essuyer avec un chiffon propre et sec. 
 

ÉLIMINATION 
• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du possible. 
• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers et cartons conformément aux réglementations 

locales en matière de recyclage. 
• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers 

agréé par votre municipalité. 
• Plastiques, polybags - ce produit est fabriqué à partir des plastiques recyclables suivants.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Code & 
Symbol 

       
Type de 
plastique 

Polyéthylène 
téréphtalate 

Polyéthylène 
haute densité 

Chlorure de 
polyvinyle 

Polyéthylène 
basse 

densité 

Polypropylène Polystyrène Veuillez 
préciser (y 

compris 
ABS, 

Nylon) 

 



CZECH INSTRUCTIONS 

  
 
Návod k použití:  
 
Díly:  
 

 Šroub (2 cm)*8 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Návod k montáži:  

1. Položte všechny desky rovně na podlahu, jak je 

znázorněno na obrázku. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Jak je znázorněno na obrázku, namontujte obě desky č. 2 

na desku č. 3. 

 

 

 



3.  Nainstalujte obě desky č. 1 podle obrázku a upevněte je 

šrouby. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Instalaci dokončete umístěním desky č. 4 na vrchol. 

 

 

 
POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 

• K čištění tohoto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré náčiní. 
• Výrobek skladujte na chladném a suchém místě. 
• Otřete čistým suchým hadříkem. 
 

DISPOSAL 
• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné. 
• Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony prosím likvidujte v souladu s předpisy o recyklaci místních úřadů. 
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se prosím informujte o jeho likvidaci v místním recyklačním středisku pro 

domácí odpad, které je autorizováno místním úřadem. 
• Plasty, polyetylenové sáčky - jsou vyrobeny z následujících recyklovatelných plastů.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Kód a 

symbol 
       

Typ plastu Polyethylenter
eftalát 

Polyethylen 
vysoké hustoty 

Polyvinylchl
orid 

Polyethylen 
s nízkou 
hustotou 

Polypropylen Polystyren Uveďte 
prosím 

(zahrnuje 
ABS, 

nylon) 

 



SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS 

 
Návod na použitie:  
 
Náhradné diely:  
 

 Skrutka (2 cm)*8 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Návod na montáž:  

1. Všetky dosky položte rovno na podlahu, ako je 

znázornené na obrázku. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Ako je znázornené na obrázku, nainštalujte obe dosky č. 

2 na dosku č. 3. 

 

 

 



3.  Nainštalujte obe dosky č. 1, ako je znázornené na 

obrázku, a upevnite ich pomocou skrutiek. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Inštaláciu dokončite umiestnením dosky č. 4 na vrchol. 

 

 

 
POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE: 

• Na čistenie tohto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré náradie. 
• Výrobok skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste. 
• Utrite čistou suchou handričkou. 

 
DISPOZÍCIA 

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, ak je to možné. 
• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi miestneho úradu o recyklácii. 
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku pre 

domový odpad, ktoré je autorizované miestnym úradom. 
• Plasty, polyetylénové vrecká - sú vyrobené z týchto recyklovateľných plastov.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Kód a 

symbol 
       

Typ plastu Polyetyléntere
ftalát 

Polyetylén s 
vysokou 
hustotou 

Polyvinylchl
orid 

Polyetylén s 
nízkou 

hustotou 

Polypropylén Polystyrén Uveďte 
(zahŕňa 

ABS, 
nylon) 

 

 



CUSTOMER SERVICES:  

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.  

   

UK: The Enterprise Department Ltd.   

11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford, Herts, UK, CM23 2JU   

Tel: 0330 331 0300    

 

NI/EU:   

D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France   

Tel: (+44) 1279 701269   

  

DE/FR/CZ/SK:    

3Pagen Versand und Handelsges. mbH  

St. Jöris Strasse 16-28  

52477 Alsdorf  

Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204  

 

 

 

 


